
Waterloo Police Community Liaisons

Name Function Hours E-Mail Address Phone Number

Sgt. Melissa Ludwig LGBTQIA+  Liaison 11pm-7am ludwigm@waterloopolice.com (319) 291-4340  Ext.  5585

Officer Phil Lowrey Watch I Homeless Liaison 7am-3pm lowreyp@waterloopolice.com (319) 291-4340  Ext.  5565

Officer Cassy Jakoubek Watch II Homeless Liaison 3pm-11pm jakoubekc@waterloopolice.com (319) 291-4340  Ext.  5596

Officer Pat Bush Watch III Homeless Liaison 11pm-7am bushp@waterloopolice.com (319) 291-4340  Ext.  5534

Officer Ryan Muhlenbruch Watch I Downtown Liaison 7am-3pm muhlenbruchr@waterloopolice.com (319) 291-4340  Ext. 5528

Officer Bill Herkelman Watch II Downtown Liaison 3pm-11pm herkelmanw@waterloopolice.com (319) 291-4340  Ext.  5578

Officer Nick Weber Watch III Downtown Liaison 11pm-7am webern@waterloopolice.com (319) 291-4340  Ext.  5582
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